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1 Basic 1 Bailey Songo Foreman Village of Calumet Park (708) 926-7371 foremansbailey@calumetparkvillage.org

2 Basic 3 Baynon Timothy General Maintenance Village of Lincolnshire (815) 404-3317 tbaynon@lincolnshireil.gov

3 Committee Berning Richard Retired Director DPW City of Springfield (217) 529-7833 richtbern@aol.com

4 Basic 3 Beyer, Sr. Joshua J. Water Supervisor City of Plano (630) 552-8275 jbeyer@cityofplanoil.org

5 Basic 1 Bixby Jeff Fleet Maintenance Village of Barrrington (847) 381-7903 garage@barrington-il.gov

6 Basic 2 Blum Joseph Foreman Village of Schiller Park (847) 671-8550 jblum@schillerparkil.us

7 Basic 1 Bonesz Zachary Field Foreman Fox Metro WRD (630) 301-68476 zbonesz@foxmetro.org

8 Basic 3 Brockhahn Andy Sewer Collections Foreman City of O'Fallon (618) 624-4500 abrockhahn@ofallon.org

9 Basic 3 Brown Maxwell Forestry Division - Crew Leader Village of Glen Ellyn (630) 547-5532 mbrown2@glenellyn.org

10 Basic 3 Cates James Public Works Foreman Village of Westmont (630) 981-6203 jcates@westmont.il.gov

11 Basic 3 Collins Marc Equipment Operator Village of Hanover Park (630) 823-5730 marc_collins@comcast.net

12 Committee Coloni Larry Director of Public Works Village of Forsyth (217) 877-1653 lcoloni@forsythvillage.us

13 Basic 1 Cooper Aaron Crew Leader DuPage County DOT (630) 407-6930 darcie.garza2@dupageco.org

14 Basic 3 Cortez Baldo Equipment Operator II DuPage County (630) 407-6920 baldocortez17@yahoo.com

15 Basic 2 Craft Jeremy Public Services Division Manager City of St. Charles (630) 377-4420 jcraft@stcharlesil.gov

16 Basic 1 Craft Steve Maintenance Worker II Village of Arlington Heights (847) 368-5800 scraft747@yahoo.com

17 Basic 2 Daniels Ken Maintenance Foreman Peoria County Highway Dept. (309) 697-6400 kdaniels@peoriacounty.org

18 Banquet Dati Anthony Village Forester Village of Niles (847) 343-7588 aad@vniles.com

19 Basic 3 Deadessis Nick Electrical Crew Chief Village of Arlington Heights (847) 368-5800 ndeadessis@vah.com

20 Basic 1 DePouw Mike Public Works Supervisor Village of Hainesville (847) 366-4744 mdepouw@hainesville.org

21 Directors Day Divine Patrick Human Resources Coordinator Fox Metro WRD (630) 301-6817 pdivine@foxmetro.org

22 Basic 3 Doty Dave Crew Leader – Building Maintenance Village of Plainfield (815) 436-3577 ddoty@goplainfield.com

23 Basic 1 DuBois Irv Traffic Operations Supervisor City of Peoria (309) 494-8863 idubois@peoriagov.org

24 Basic 1 Fahnstrom Brian Crew Leader - Forestry Village of Plainfield (815) 436-3577 bfahnstrom@goplainfield.com

25 Basic 3 Feeney Sean Public Works Operator Village of Kenilworth (847) 251-9210 sfeeney@villageofkenilworth.org

26 Basic 3 Flury Joe Foreman City of Genoa (815) 784-2271 joeflury@yahoo.com

27 Basic 3 Fontanez Scott Street Manager Village of Buffalo Grove (847) 459-2545 sfontanez@vbg.org

28 Basic 1 Friedle Jeff Assistance Superintendent City of McHenry (815) 363-2100 jfriedle@ci.mchenry.il.us

29 Basic 2 Fulton Thomas Interim Streets Supervisor Village of Oak Park (708) 358-5746 tfulton@oak-park.us

30 Basic 2 Garcia Russ Supervision Grounds Operator Village of Oswego (630) 554-3242 rgarcia@oswegoil.org
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31 Basic 1 Gavurnik John Highway Maintenance Supervisor DuPage County DOT (630) 407-6920 john.gavurnik@dupageco.org

32 Basic 1 Gelander David Inventory Control Supervisor Village of Schaumburg (847) 923-6601 dgelander@villageofschaumburg.
com

33 Basic 2 Goetz Gregg Acting Water Department Manager Village of East Dundee (847) 428-4294 ggoetz@eastdundee.net

34 Basic 3 Grana Jack Utilities Superintendent Village of Niles (847) 588-7905 gg@vniles.com

35 Basic 2 Hammitt Robert Fleet Assistant Peoria County Highway Dept. (309) 697-6400 rhammitt@peoriacounty.org

36 Basic 3 Hannah Jason Supervisor City of Springfield (217) 784-2244 jason.hannah@springfield.il.us

37 Basic 1 Harper Mike Arborist City of McHenry (815) 363-2186 mharper@ci.mchenry.il.us

38 Basic 2 Hayes Justin Foreman City of Effingham (217) 342-5300 hayesjus@ci.effingham.il.us

39 Basic 3 Heavisides Thomas Development Engineer City of Springfield (217) 789-2255 thomas.heavisides@springfield.il.us

40 Committee Heinz John Senior Construction Manager Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. (847) 823-0500 jheinz@cbbel.com

41 Basic 1 Hellmer David Electric/Customer Service Foreman Village of Schaumburg (847) 923-6601 dhellmer@villageofschaumburg.com

42 Basic 2 Henry Steven Water Plant Operator Village of Hanover Park (630) 823-5700 shenry@hpil.org

43 Basic 2 Hensel Robert Road Supervisor McHenry County (815) 334-4661 bmhensel@co.mchenry.il.us

44 Basic 1 Hernandez Charles Crew Supervisor Village of Lindenhurst (847) 356-1765 chernandez@lindenhurstil.org

45 Basic 3 Hildinger Michael Operator III Village of Lindenhurst (847) 356-1765 mhildinger@lindenhurstil.org

46 Committee Hoppenstedt Todd Director of Public Works Village of Montgomery (630)688-8195 thoppestedt@ci.montgomery.il.us

47 Basic 3 Hughes Stephen Crew Leader Village of Glen Ellyn (630)469-6756 shughes@glenellyn.org

48 Directors Day Ilseman Joel Operations Supervisor Fox Metro WRD (630) 301-6828 jilseman@foxmetro.org

49 Basic 3 Irvin Jason Assistant  to Director of Public Works and 
Engineering

Village of Huntley (847) 988-0069 jirvin@huntley.il.us

50 Basic 3 Isley Timothy Streets Superintendent City of Rochelle (815) 561-2078 tisley@rochelleil.us

51 Basic 3 Jaynes Don Operations Foreman Fox Metro WRD (630) 301-6831 djaynes@foxmetro.org

52 Basic 2 Johnson Clarence Public Works Foreman City of North Chicago (847) 596-8870 clajoh@northchicago.org

53 Basic 1 Johnson Kyle Civil Engineer II Village of Buffalo Grove (847) 459-2523 kjohnson@vbg.org

54 Basic 2 Johnson Rodney Director City of Kewanee (309) 852-2611 rjohnson@cityof kewanee.net

55 Basic 1 Kempher Craig Arborist City of Champaign (217) 403-4784 craig.kempher@champaignil.gov

56 Basic 1 Killian Margo Civil Engineer Village of Schaumburg (847) 923-6601 mkillian@villageofschaumburg.com

57 Basic 3 King Darrell Water Production Bureau Chief City of Evanston (847) 448-8212 dking@cityofevanston.org

58 Basic 2 Koehler David Heavy Equipment Crew Leader DuPage County DOT (630) 407-6920 david.12.12@hotmail.com

59 Basic 3 Kopmann Levi Director of Public Works Village of Savoy (217) 359-5894 levi.kopmann@savoy.illinois.gov
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60 Banquet Kosina John Facilities Supervisor Village of Niles (847) 588-7904 jmk@vniles.com

61 Basic 3 Krauss Shane Head Lineman Village of Freeburg (618) 539-3112 skrauss@freeburg.com

62 Basic 3 Kruse Ben Water Manager Village of Buffalo Grove (847) 459-2545 bkruse@vbg.org

63 Basic 1 Lackowski Nickolas Village Forester Village of Hoffman Estates (8470 781-2710 nick.lackowski@hoffmanestates.org

64 Basic 2 LaMontagna Robert Crew Leader Village of Lombard (630) 995-1034 lamontagnar@villageoflombard.org

65 Basic 3 Lane Steve Superintendent of Parks & Public Property City of Danville (217) 431-2273 slane@cityofdanville.org

66 Basic 3 Langguth Daniel Wastewater  Superintendent City of Crystal Lake (815) 459-2020 dlangguth@crystallake.org

67 Basic 3 Larkin Ryan Maintenance Specialist III Town of Normal (309) 454-9715 rlarkin@normal.org

68 Basic 1 Larson Chris Maintenance Worker Village of Barrington (847) 381-7903 clarson@barrington-il.gov

69 Committee Lawry David Director of Engineering and Public Works Village of Schaumburg (847) 923-6600 dlawry@villageofschaumburg.com

70 Committee Ludwig Steven General Services Superintendent Village of Algonquin (847) 658-2754 steveludwig@algonquin.org

71 Committee Lux Larry President Lux Advisors, LTD (815) 886-6909 luxadvisors@comcast.net

72 Basic 3 Marcheschi David Labor City of Rolling Meadows (847) 630-3304 dave3304@gmail.com

73 Basic 3 Martinich Kevin Field Supervisor Wheatland Township (630) 717-0092 kevinm@wheatlandroaddistrict.com

74 Basic 1 Matuszak Ken Senior Plant Operator Village of Glen Ellyn (630) 469-6756 kmatuszak@glenellyn.org

75 Basic 1 McCoy Jacob Civil Engineer II City of Urbana (217) 384-2385 jdmccoy@urbanaillinois.us

76 Basic 3 McGowan Bill Fleet Manager Village of Shorewood (815) 725-2150 bmcgowan@vil.shorewood.il.us

77 Basic 2 McGraw Kevin Customer Service Supervisor Village of Hoffman Estates (847) 490-6800 kevin.mcgraw@hoffmanestates.org

78 Basic 1 McNitt Josh Superintendent Waste Water City of Dixon (815) 288-7474 josh.mcnitt@discoverdixon.org

79 Thurs & Ban-
quet

Melton Janice Supervisor Streets City of Genoa (815) 784-7131 jmelton@genoa-il.com

80 Basic 2 Miller Tracy Facilities & Field Operations Supervisor Village of Oswego (630) 554-3242 tmiller@oswegoil.org

81 Basic 3 Morphey Chris Maintenance Supervisor Fox Metro WRD (630) 301-6840 cmorphey@foxmetro.org

82 Basic 1 Mueller Kevin City Forester Village of Shorewood (815) 725-2150 bmcgowan@vil.shorewood.il.us

83 Directors Day Muth Thomas District Manager Fox Metro WRD (630) 301-6801 tmuth@foxmetro.org

84 Basic 3 Nelson Kirk Street Supervisor City of Geneva (630) 232-1501 ktnelson@geneva.il.us

85 Basic 1 Neyfeldt Pete Mechanic Village of Lake Zurich (847) 540-5087 peter.neyfeldt@lakezurich.org

86 Basic 2 Nickrand Robert Heavy Equipment Crew Leader DuPage County DOT (630) 407-69300 habbwings@comcast.net

87 Basic 2 Nolan Jonathan Engineering Project Manager City of O'Fallon (618) 624-4500 jnolan@ofallon.org

88 Wed/Thurs/
Banquet

O'Dell PE Sean VP  Civic Innovation & Infrastructure Baxter & Woodman, Inc (815) 444-4438 sodell@baxterwoodman.com
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89 Basic 1 Olsen Amanda Engineer City of Elgin 847-931-5960. olsen_a@cityofelgin.org

90 Basic 3 Olsen Andrew Garage Supervisor Village of Carol Stream (630) 871-6273 aolsen@carolstream.org

91 Basic 1 Orbon Tara Bureau Chief-Project Development Cook County (312) 603-1745 tara.orbon@cookcountyil.gov

92 Basic 1 Osterbur Brad Operations Supervisor Urbana Public Works (217) 384-2342 bjosterbur@urbanaillinois.us

93 Basic 2 Padro Pedro Maintenance Worker City of McHenry (815) 363-2123 sschweda@ci.mchenry.il.us

94 Basic 2 Pauling Jason Street Supervisor Village of Carol Stream (630) 871-6273 jpauling@carolstream.org

95 Committee Paulus Douglas Senior Project Manager Hampton Lenzini and Renwick, Inc. (847) 697-6700 dpaulus@hlreng.com

96 Basic 1 Pavlis John Storm Sewer Foreman Village of Schaumburg (847) 923-6634 jpavlis@villageofschaumburg.com

97 Committee Persons Allen Director of Public Works Village of Plainfield (815) 436-3577 apersons@goplainfield.com

98 Basic 1 Petersen Mike A&E Supervisor Fox Metro WRD (630) 301-6832 mpetersen@foxmetro.org

99 Basic 1 Phillips Curt Superintendent City of Dixon (815) 284-2904 curt.phillips@discoverdixon.org

100 Basic 3 Piotrowski Rob Crew Leader Street Department Village of Plainfield (815) 436-3577 rpiotrowski@goplainfield.com

101 Basic 3 Pipp Christopher T. Assistant Supervisor Distribution Town of Normal (309) 454-9768 cpipp@normal.org

102 Basic 3 Raih Andrew Maintenance City of DeKalb (815) 739-0229 andy.raih@cityofdekalb.com

103 Basic 3 Reif Michael Internal Services Supervisor Village of Algonquin (847)658-1288 mikereif@algonquin.org

104 Basic 1 Reininger Jeffery Director City of South Beloit (815) 389-3070 j.reininger@southbeloit.org

105 Committee Runyon Mark D. Public Works Asst. Director Village of Oswego (630) 554-3242 mrunyon@oswegoil.org

106 Basic 2 Rushing Joseph Water Distribution & Maintenance City of O'Fallon (618) 624-4500 jrushing@ofallon.org

107 Basic 1 Ruwe David Construction & Maintenance Manager City of Danville (217) 431-2395 druwe@ cityofdanville.org

108 Basic 1 Salisbury Raymond Fleet Services Foreman Village of Arlington Heights (847) 368-5850 rsalisbury@vah.com

109 Basic 3 Scheirer Tyler Assistant Supervisor Town of Normal (309) 433-9900 tscheirer@normal.org

110 Basic 1 Schlung Ron Foreman Lake County Division of Transportation (847) 377-7400 rschlung@lakecountyil.gov

111 Basic 1 Schmidt Adam Crew Leader Village of Mundelein (847) 949-3270 aschmidt@mundelein.org

112 Committee Schmidt Dennis Director City of Champaign (217) 403-4700 dennis.schmidt@champaignil.gov

113 Basic 2 Schuler Jason Operations Supervisor Village of Lake Zurich (847) 540-1696 jason.schuler@lakezurich.org

114 Basic 3 Schwartz Chad Maintenance Village of Shorewood (815) 725-2150 cschwartz@vil.shorewood.il.us

115 Basic 1 Scott Michael Parking Enforcement Supervisor City of Peoria (309) 494-8835 mscott@peoriagov.org

116 Basic 1 Senn Philip Vegetation Supervisor McHenry County (815) 334-4986 pjsenn@co.mchenry.il.us

117 Basic 2 Severson Jeff Maintenance Foreman Fox Metro WRD (630) 301-6808 jseverson@foxmetro.org

118 Basic 1 Smith Nickelos Building Maintenance Manager Village of Buffalo Grove (847) 459-2542 nsmith@vbg.org
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119 Basic 3 Sproule Robert Forestry Superintendent Village of Oak Park (708) 358-5700 rsproule@oak-park.us

120 Basic 2 Standefer Rebecca Project Engineer City of Edwardsville (618) 692-7535 rstandefer@cityofedwardsville.com

121 Basic 1 Stephens Jesse Operations Superintendent Village of Savoy (217) 359-5894 Jesse.stephens@savoy.illinois.gov

122 Basic 1 Stith Bill Assistant Street Superintendent City of Pontiac (815) 844-5025 chris.brock@pontiac.org

123 Basic 1 Stojakovich Eric Water Maintenance Worker Village of Homewood (219) 808-5667 estojakovich@yahoo.com

124 Basic 1 Strange Troy Project Engineer City of McHenry (815) 363-2125 tstrange@ci.mchenry.il.us

125 Basic 3 Strasser Steve Supervisor Village of Cherry Valley (815)332-2188 sstrasser@cherryvalley.org

126 Committee Sullivan Dennis Project Manager Gonzales Companies (314) 961-1898 dsullivan@gonzalezcos.com

127 Grad Sutherland Kevin Freelance Writer Self Employed (815) 404-9492 hrnplyr@att.net

128 Basic 2 Sutton Marlys Engineer Technician City of Danville (217) 431-2381 msutton@cityofdanville.org

129 Committee Swisher Allison Civil Engineer II City of Joliet (815) 724-4222 aswisher@jolietcity.org

130 Basic 1 Thompson Damen Water Operator City of Rolling Meadows (847) 963-0500 thompsond@cityrm.org

131 Basic 2 Thompson Jaime Environmental Compliance Specialist Fox Metro WRD (630) 301-6825 jthompson@foxmetro.org

132 Basic 3 Tisberger Karl H. Assistant Street Superintendent City of Plano (630) 552-8275 ktis104@att.net

133 Basic 3 Tonias Jimmy Plant Supervisor Lake County Public Works (847) 377-4842 jtonias@lakecountyil.gov

134 Basic 1 Topor Tomasz Senior Civil Engineer Village of Glen Ellyn (630) 547-5520 ttopor@glenellyn.org

135 Basic 3 Tuman Michael Assistant County Engineer DuPage County (630) 407-6885 michael.tuman@dupageco.org

136 Basic 1 Van Ryan Utilities Village of Lincolnshire (847) 883-8600 rvan@lincolnshireil.gov

137 Basic 2 Wagner Amy Director of Engineering City of Lockport (815) 838-0549 
ext. 2315

Ashearerwagner@me.com

138 Basic 1 Wegner William Pipeline Tech. DuPage Water Commission (630) 834-0100 wegner@dpwc.org

139 Basic 1 Weigand Cody Crew Leader Village of Glen Ellyn (630)742-3280 cweigand@glenellyn.org

140 Basic 2 Wiebe Michael Equipment Operator/Arborist Village of Hanover Park (224) 629-9246 mwiebe@hpil.org

141 Basic 1 Winder Carol Foreman Lake County Division of Transportation (847) 377-7400 cwinder@lakecountyil.gov

142 Basic 3 Winterland Colleen Superintendent Streets & Sewer City of Bloomington (309) 434-2384 cwinterland@cityblm.org

143 Basic 3 Wright Hal Superintendent of Electrical City of Geneva (630) 232-1503 hwright@geneva.il.us

144 Basic 1 Wyatt Noah Sewer Maintenance Specialist III Town of Normal (309) 454-9768 nwyatt@normal.org


